Maine law.
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686 RESOLVE TO REIMBURSE AROOSTOOK CENTRAL INSTITUTE 

CHAP. 134 

Township, Kossuth, Lambert Lake, Topsfield, and 10 R-3 (unorganized), 
I representative. 

The county of York shall choose I4 representatives to be apportioned as 
follows: Biddeford, 3 representatives; Saco, I representative; Sanford, 2 

representatives; Berwick and South Berwick, I representative; Kennebunk 
and Kennebunkport, I representative; North Kennebunkport, Old Orchard 
Beach, and York, I representative; Lebanon, North Berwick, and Wells, I 

representative; Buxton, Dayton, Hollis, and Lyman, I representative; Cor
nish, Limerick, Limington, and Parsonsfield, I representative; Acton, Al
fred. Newfield, Shapleigh, and Waterboro, I representative; Eliot and Kit
tery, I representative. 

Approved April 21. 1941 

Chapter 133 

RESOL VE, in Favor of the Towns in the Hancock-Sullivan Bridge 
. District. 

Towns in Hancock-Sullivan Bridge District; appropriation for. Re
solved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated .from the general high
way fund, in favor of the towns in the Hancock-Sullivan bridge dis
trict, the sum of $4360 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1942, and the 
sum of $4180 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1943; these sums to be 
paid to the Hancock-Sullivan Bridge District for the purpose of retiring 
bonds and interest and relieving the towns in said district. Any unex
pended balance of the foregoing appropriation shall not lapse but shall 
be credited to the aforesaid district to be used for the aforesaid purposes. 

Approved April 21, 1941 

Chapter 134 

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Aroostook Central Institute for Tuition Owed 
by the Town of Blaine. 

Aroostook Central Institute, reimhursed. Resolved: That there be, and 
her~by is, appropriated to be paid to Aroostook Central Institute, the sum 
of $2235.07, to reimburse said institute for tuition owed by the town of 
Blaine, said sum to be paid from the general funds of the state. 

Approved April 23, 1941 


	11
	12
	13
	Laws1941_p0686

